
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035900-2025 

Tender

Clean Energy Feasibility | Dichonoldeb Ynni Glân

Ambition North Wales 

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035900
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054554 (view related notices)
Published 27 June 2025, 4:22pm

Scope 

Reference

ITT-CEFS-GMB01

Description

Ambition North Wales is procuring a supplier to deliver feasibility studies for small-medium
size clean energy projects. Please ensure you are logged in to Sell2Wales and have
registered your interest in the notice to access the tender documents. 

Mae Uchelgais Gogledd Cymru yn caffael cyflenwr i ddosbarthu astudiaethau dichonoldeb
ar gyfer prosiectau ynni glân bach i ganolig. Gwnewch yn si?r eich bod wedi mewngofnodi
i Sell2Wales ac wedi cofrestru eich diddordeb yn yr hysbysiad i gael mynediad at y
dogfennau tendr.

Total value (estimated)

£99,997 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035900-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035900-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054554


Page 2 to 5

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

5 August 2025 to 1 March 2026

6 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

65000000 - Public utilities

Contract locations

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

UKL12 - Gwynedd

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 July 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

17 July 2025, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://sell2wales.gov.wales

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://sell2wales.gov.wales


Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality | Ansawdd Quality | Ansawdd Quality 80.00%
Budget | Cyllideb Budget | Cyllideb Price 15.00%
Social Value | Gwerth
Cymdeithasol

Social Value | Gwerth
Cymdeithasol

Quality 5.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Ambition North Wales

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQW-3299-WMNQ

Government Buildings, Sarn Mynarch

Llandudno Junction

LL31 9RZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Rhianne Massin

Email: caffael@uchelgaisgogledd.cymru

Website: https://ambitionnorth.wales/

mailto:caffael@uchelgaisgogledd.cymru
https://ambitionnorth.wales


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Ambition North Wales


		2026-02-24T06:49:57+0000
	TCPDF




